GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4050
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2002

OLD AGE HOMES IN ORISSA
BHARTRUHARIMAHTAB

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the old age homes functioning in Orissa, district-wise;

(b) whether the Government propose to set up some more old age homes in the State particularly in KBK districts
(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the assistance being provided to these homes;

(e) the number of aged persons benefited from these homes during the last two years; district-wise; and

(f) the additional facilities proposed to be given to these homes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIS. B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) to (e):A list of district-wise old age homes in Orissa, financial assistance given to them, by the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment and the number ofpersons benefited for the year 2000-01 and 2001-02 are Annexed. New old age homes in states/districts are set up on the basis of applications received from wiling NGOs, budget availability and recommendation of the state government.

The list includes the states of KBK districts, which have one old age home each in these three districts.

(f) Facilities are provided as per the approved schemes.

Annexure

Annexure referred to in Parts (a) to (e) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4050 for 9.8.2002 regarding old age homes in Orissa by Shri Bhartruhari Mahatab, M.P.

District-wise Old Age Homes, financial assistance given and number of beneficiaries in Orissa during the financial years 2000-01 and 2001-02.

2000-01 2001-02

S. No. Districts Name of the NGOs Proj./ No. of Bene- No. of Bene-No. ficiaries ficiaries
(Rs. in lacs) (Rs. in lacs)

1 Angul Gram Seva Mandal OAH-1 25 1.38 25 2.76
2 Balangir Gram Mangal Pathagar OAH-1 25 3.88 25 1.38
3 Bhubaneswar Orissa Multipurpose
Dev. Centre OAH-1 0 0 25 5.42
4 Bhubaneswar Jankalyan samithi OAH-2 0 0 25 2.39
5 Bhubaneswar Organisation for Social
Change & Rural Dev. OAH-1 0 0 25 3.94
6 Cuttack Association for Social Reconstructive ActivitiesOAH-1 0 0 25 4.14
7 Cuttack Basudev Pathagar OAH-1 25 2.54 25 2.76
8 Cuttack Dr. Ambedkar Rural
Olympic Association OAH-1 0 0 25 0.76
9 Dhenkanal Adarsh Sewa Sangathan OAH-1 25 2.47 25 1.38
10 Dhenkanal Arun Institute of Rural
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(AIRA) OAH-1 25 2.7 25 1.38

Dhenkanal Community Legal Action

& Resear
Dhenkana
Service
Dhenkana

ch Centre OAH-1 25 1.33 0 0

1 Maharishi Dayanand

Mission OAH-1 25 2.76 25 2.76
1 Society for Rural

Advancement & Democratic

Humantar
Ganjam
Welfare

ian Action OAH-1 25 2.47 25 1.34
Institute for Women's
OAH-1 0 0 25 2.18
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Organisa
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Khurda
Khurda
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OAH-1 25 1.39 25 2.76
da Jana Seva Parishad OAH-1 25 2
da Indian Village Dev.
tion OAH-1 0 0 25 1

.14 25 4.03

da Lutheran Mahila Samiti OAH-1 25 1.32 25 1.32
da Jankalyan sewa Sanstha OAH-1 25 2.53 25 1.38

Bishnupriya Balashram OAH-1 0 0
National Resources
or Women Dev. OAH-1 0 0 25 1.25
Bhairabi Club OAH-1 25 1.38 25

25 4.11

2.52

Juba Jyothi Club OAH-1 0 0 25 2.67

Union for Learning
Reformative
OAH-1 0 0 25 2.54

Vishwa Jeevan sevaSangh OAH-2 50 5.52 50 5.52

Gandhian Institute of
1 Advance ment OAH-1 0 0 25 1.25
National institute of

Tribal Welfare & social

action
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Balshram
Nayagarh
Phulbani
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Sadan
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Voluntar
Puri
Puri
Puri
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Action C

Total

OAH-1 0 0 25 1.09
Aneth Parityekta
OAH-1 25 2.53 0 O
Janvikash OAH-1 25 2.76 0 1.38
Banabasi Seva Samithi OAH-1 25 2
Subhadra Mehtab Seva
OAH-1 0 0 25 2.67
ssociation for
y Action OAH-1 0 0 25 2.76
Bankeswari Jubak Sangha OAH-1 25
Nilachal Seva Pratisthan OAH-2
Ratnachira OAH-1 25 2.76 25 1.38
ayakishan Youth Club OAH-1 0 0 25
Adal Badal Mahila Samiti OAH-1
nj Rural Development
ell OAH-1 0 0 25 4.72

550 49.75 925 93.91

.37 25 2.36

2.76 25 2.76
50 2.76 50 8.82

1.51
00 25 1.52
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